City and County of San Francisco
Automated Enforcement Program

Location Performance Summary Report By Lane

Submission Criteria

From Violation Date: 1/1/2019 To Violation Date: 1/31/2019 Violation Type: ALL
A B C D E F G H | J
(C+D+E) (A-B-F) (G/(G+E)) (B/A) (E/A)
Violation
Violation Non- Events Controllable
Violation Event Non- Controllable Controllable Still In Issuance Rejection Rejection
Location Events Rejections Violations Rejections Rejections Workflow Rate Percentage Percentage
Lane 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Totals: 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

VIOLATION PROCESSING SYSTEM

12/06/2019 5:56 PM
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Location Performance Summary Report By Lane

City and County of San Francisco
Automated Enforcement Program

Submission Criteria

From Violation Date: 1/1/2019

To Violation Date:

1/31/2019

Violation Type: ALL

Locations With No Events

SF09
SF10
SF12
SF18
SF26
SFo04
SF14
SF17
SF22
SFO01
SF11
SF20
SF25
SFO7
SF23
SF02
SF06
SF16
SF21
SF19
SF24
SF03
SF05
SF08

WB FELL ST @ MASONIC AVE

WB HAYES ST @ POLK ST

EB OAK ST @ OCTAVIA BLVD

NB S VAN NESS AVE @ 14TH ST

WB FELL ST @ MASONIC AVE

SB 6TH ST @ BRYANT ST

NB OCTAVIA BLVD @ OAK ST

SB POLK ST @ HAYES ST

SB VAN NESS AVE/US 101 (LHT) @ BROADWAY ST
EB BRYANT ST @ 6TH ST

WB HOWARD ST @ 9TH ST

NB DIVISADERO ST @ BUSH ST

EB BRYANT ST @ 6TH ST

NB 19TH ST/SR 1 @ SLOAT BLVD/SR 35
SB 4TH ST @ HARRISON ST

SB 4TH ST @ HARRISON ST

SB 6TH ST @ FOLSOM ST

SB PARK PRESIDIO BLVD/SR 1 @ LAKE ST
SB 8TH ST @ FOLSOM ST

EB MARKET ST @ OCTAVIA BLVD

WB HARRISON ST @ 4TH ST

WB HARRISON ST @ 4TH ST

EB BRYANT ST @ 6TH ST

SB 19TH ST/SR 1 @ SLOAT BLVD/SR 35

uuuuuuuuuu

ROCESSING SYSTEM

12/06/2019  5:56 PM

Page 2 of 2




City and County of San Francisco
Automated Enforcement Program

Location Performance Summary Report By Lane

Submission Criteria

From Violation Date: 2/1/2019

To Violation Date: 2/28/2019

Violation Type: ALL

Location

Lane

Totals:

A B C D E F G H | J
(C+D+E) (A-B-F)  (G/(G+E)) (BIA) (E/A)
Violation
Violation Non- Events Controllable
Violation Event Non- Controllable Controllable Still In Issuance Rejection Rejection
Events Rejections Violations Reijections Rejections Workflow Rate Percentage Percentage
0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

VIOLATION PROCESSING SYSTEM

12/06/2019  5:57 PM
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Location Performance Summary Report By Lane

City and County of San Francisco
Automated Enforcement Program

Submission Criteria

From Violation Date: 2/1/2019

To Violation Date: 2/28/2019

Violation Type: ALL

Locations With No Events

SF09
SF10
SF12
SF18
SF26
SFo04
SF14
SF17
SF22
SFO01
SF11
SF20
SF25
SFO7
SF23
SF02
SF06
SF16
SF21
SF19
SF24
SF03
SF05
SF08

WB FELL ST @ MASONIC AVE

WB HAYES ST @ POLK ST

EB OAK ST @ OCTAVIA BLVD

NB S VAN NESS AVE @ 14TH ST

WB FELL ST @ MASONIC AVE

SB 6TH ST @ BRYANT ST

NB OCTAVIA BLVD @ OAK ST

SB POLK ST @ HAYES ST

SB VAN NESS AVE/US 101 (LHT) @ BROADWAY ST
EB BRYANT ST @ 6TH ST

WB HOWARD ST @ 9TH ST

NB DIVISADERO ST @ BUSH ST

EB BRYANT ST @ 6TH ST

NB 19TH ST/SR 1 @ SLOAT BLVD/SR 35
SB 4TH ST @ HARRISON ST

SB 4TH ST @ HARRISON ST

SB 6TH ST @ FOLSOM ST

SB PARK PRESIDIO BLVD/SR 1 @ LAKE ST
SB 8TH ST @ FOLSOM ST

EB MARKET ST @ OCTAVIA BLVD

WB HARRISON ST @ 4TH ST

WB HARRISON ST @ 4TH ST

EB BRYANT ST @ 6TH ST

SB 19TH ST/SR 1 @ SLOAT BLVD/SR 35

uuuuuuuuuu

ROCESSING SYSTEM

12/06/2019  5:57 PM
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City and County of San Francisco
Automated Enforcement Program

Location Performance Summary Report By Lane

Submission Criteria

From Violation Date: 3/1/2019

To Violation Date: 3/31/2019

Violation Type: ALL

Location

Lane

Totals:

A B C D E F G H | J
(C+D+E) (A-B-F)  (G/(G+E)) (BIA) (E/A)
Violation
Violation Non- Events Controllable
Violation Event Non- Controllable Controllable Still In Issuance Rejection Rejection
Events Rejections Violations Reijections Rejections Workflow Rate Percentage Percentage
0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

VIOLATION PROCESSING SYSTEM

12/06/2019 5:58 PM
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Location Performance Summary Report By Lane

City and County of San Francisco
Automated Enforcement Program

Submission Criteria

From Violation Date: 3/1/2019

To Violation Date: 3/31/2019

Violation Type: ALL

Locations With No Events

SF09
SF10
SF12
SF18
SF26
SFo04
SF14
SF17
SF22
SFO01
SF11
SF20
SF25
SFO7
SF23
SF02
SF06
SF16
SF21
SF19
SF24
SF03
SF05
SF08

WB FELL ST @ MASONIC AVE

WB HAYES ST @ POLK ST

EB OAK ST @ OCTAVIA BLVD

NB S VAN NESS AVE @ 14TH ST

WB FELL ST @ MASONIC AVE

SB 6TH ST @ BRYANT ST

NB OCTAVIA BLVD @ OAK ST

SB POLK ST @ HAYES ST

SB VAN NESS AVE/US 101 (LHT) @ BROADWAY ST
EB BRYANT ST @ 6TH ST

WB HOWARD ST @ 9TH ST

NB DIVISADERO ST @ BUSH ST

EB BRYANT ST @ 6TH ST

NB 19TH ST/SR 1 @ SLOAT BLVD/SR 35
SB 4TH ST @ HARRISON ST

SB 4TH ST @ HARRISON ST

SB 6TH ST @ FOLSOM ST

SB PARK PRESIDIO BLVD/SR 1 @ LAKE ST
SB 8TH ST @ FOLSOM ST

EB MARKET ST @ OCTAVIA BLVD

WB HARRISON ST @ 4TH ST

WB HARRISON ST @ 4TH ST

EB BRYANT ST @ 6TH ST

SB 19TH ST/SR 1 @ SLOAT BLVD/SR 35

uuuuuuuuuu

ROCESSING SYSTEM

12/06/2019 5:58 PM
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City and County of San Francisco
Automated Enforcement Program

Location Performance Summary Report By Lane

Submission Criteria

From Violation Date: 4/1/2019

To Violation Date: 4/30/2019

Violation Type: ALL

Location

Lane

Totals:

A B C D E F G H | J
(C+D+E) (A-B-F)  (G/(G+E)) (BIA) (E/A)
Violation
Violation Non- Events Controllable
Violation Event Non- Controllable Controllable Still In Issuance Rejection Rejection
Events Rejections Violations Reijections Rejections Workflow Rate Percentage Percentage
0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

VIOLATION PROCESSING SYSTEM

12/06/2019 5:58 PM

Page 1 of 2



Location Performance Summary Report By Lane

City and County of San Francisco
Automated Enforcement Program

Submission Criteria

From Violation Date: 4/1/2019

To Violation Date: 4/30/2019

Violation Type: ALL

Locations With No Events

SF09
SF10
SF12
SF18
SF26
SFo04
SF14
SF17
SF22
SFO01
SF11
SF20
SF25
SFO7
SF23
SF06
SF16
SF21
SF19
SF05
SF08

WB FELL ST @ MASONIC AVE

WB HAYES ST @ POLK ST

EB OAK ST @ OCTAVIA BLVD

NB S VAN NESS AVE @ 14TH ST

WB FELL ST @ MASONIC AVE

SB 6TH ST @ BRYANT ST

NB OCTAVIA BLVD @ OAK ST

SB POLK ST @ HAYES ST

SB VAN NESS AVE/US 101 (LHT) @ BROADWAY ST
EB BRYANT ST @ 6TH ST

WB HOWARD ST @ 9TH ST

NB DIVISADERO ST @ BUSH ST

EB BRYANT ST @ 6TH ST

NB 19TH ST/SR 1 @ SLOAT BLVD/SR 35
SB 4TH ST @ HARRISON ST

SB 6TH ST @ FOLSOM ST

SB PARK PRESIDIO BLVD/SR 1 @ LAKE ST
SB 8TH ST @ FOLSOM ST

EB MARKET ST @ OCTAVIA BLVD

EB BRYANT ST @ 6TH ST

SB 19TH ST/SR 1 @ SLOAT BLVD/SR 35

uuuuuuuuuu

ROCESSING SYSTEM

12/06/2019 5:58 PM
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City and County of San Francisco
Automated Enforcement Program

Location Performance Summary Report By Lane

Submission Criteria

VIOLATION PROCESSING SYSTEM

From Violation Date: 5/1/2019 To Violation Date: 5/31/2019 Violation Type: ALL
A B C D E F G H | J
(C+D+E) (A-B-F)  (G/(G+E)) (BIA) (E/A)
Violation
Violation Non- Events Controllable
Violation Event Non- Controllable Controllable Still In Citations Issuance Rejection Rejection
Location Events Rejections Violations Reijections Rejections Workflow Issued Rate Percentage Percentage
SF02 SB 4TH ST @ HARRISON ST
Lane 2 180 40 12 28 0 0 140 100.00% 22.22% 0.00%
Lane 3 628 197 78 112 7 0 431 98.40% 31.37% 1.11%
Lane 4 543 237 59 173 5 0 306 98.39% 43.65% 0.92%
1,351 474 149 313 12 0 877 98.65% 35.09% 0.89%
SF03 WB HARRISON ST @ 4TH ST
Lane 3 58 48 28 18 2 0 10 83.33% 82.76% 3.45%
Lane 4 28 14 11 3 0 0 14 100.00% 50.00% 0.00%
Lane 5 14 10 6 4 0 0 4 100.00% 71.43% 0.00%
100 72 45 25 2 0 28 93.33% 72.00% 2.00%
SF24 WB HARRISON ST @ 4TH ST
Lane 1 258 88 20 67 1 0 170 99.42% 34.11% 0.39%
Lane 2 216 64 19 44 1 0 152 99.35% 29.63% 0.46%
474 152 39 111 2 0 322 99.38% 32.07% 0.42%
Totals: 1,925 698 233 449 16 0 1,227 98.71% 36.26% 0.83%
AxsisvPs 12/06/2019 5:59 PM Page 1 of 2




Location Performance Summary Report By Lane

City and County of San Francisco
Automated Enforcement Program

Submission Criteria

From Violation Date: 5/1/2019

To Violation Date: 5/31/2019

Violation Type: ALL

Locations With No Events

SF09
SF10
SF12
SF18
SF26
SFo04
SF14
SF17
SF22
SFO01
SF11
SF20
SF25
SFO7
SF23
SF06
SF16
SF21
SF19
SF05
SF08

WB FELL ST @ MASONIC AVE

WB HAYES ST @ POLK ST

EB OAK ST @ OCTAVIA BLVD

NB S VAN NESS AVE @ 14TH ST

WB FELL ST @ MASONIC AVE

SB 6TH ST @ BRYANT ST

NB OCTAVIA BLVD @ OAK ST

SB POLK ST @ HAYES ST

SB VAN NESS AVE/US 101 (LHT) @ BROADWAY ST
EB BRYANT ST @ 6TH ST

WB HOWARD ST @ 9TH ST

NB DIVISADERO ST @ BUSH ST

EB BRYANT ST @ 6TH ST

NB 19TH ST/SR 1 @ SLOAT BLVD/SR 35
SB 4TH ST @ HARRISON ST

SB 6TH ST @ FOLSOM ST

SB PARK PRESIDIO BLVD/SR 1 @ LAKE ST
SB 8TH ST @ FOLSOM ST

EB MARKET ST @ OCTAVIA BLVD

EB BRYANT ST @ 6TH ST

SB 19TH ST/SR 1 @ SLOAT BLVD/SR 35

uuuuuuuuuu

ROCESSING SYSTEM

12/06/2019  5:59 PM
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City and County of San Francisco
Automated Enforcement Program

Location Performance Summary Report By Lane

Submission Criteria

VIOLATION PROCESSING SYSTEM

From Violation Date: 6/1/2019 To Violation Date: 6/30/2019 Violation Type: ALL
A B C D E F G H | J
(C+D+E) (A-B-F)  (G/(G+E)) (BIA) (E/A)
Violation
Violation Non- Events Controllable
Violation Event Non- Controllable Controllable Still In Citations Issuance Rejection Rejection
Location Events Rejections Violations Rejections Rejections Workflow Issued Rate Percentage Percentage
SF02 SB 4TH ST @ HARRISON ST
Lane 2 202 106 11 91 4 0 96 96.00% 52.48% 1.98%
Lane 3 647 348 56 279 13 0 299 95.83% 53.79% 2.01%
Lane 4 513 325 68 245 12 0 188 94.00% 63.35% 2.34%
1,362 779 135 615 29 0 583 95.26% 57.20% 2.13%
SF03 WB HARRISON ST @ 4TH ST
Lane 3 45 37 20 16 1 0 8 88.89% 82.22% 2.22%
Lane 4 30 19 7 12 0 0 11 100.00% 63.33% 0.00%
Lane 5 14 12 12 0 0 0 2 100.00% 85.71% 0.00%
89 68 39 28 1 0 21 95.45% 76.40% 1.12%
SF24 WB HARRISON ST @ 4TH ST
Lane 1 247 117 14 93 10 0 130 92.86% 47.37% 4.05%
Lane 2 237 125 24 92 9 0 112 92.56% 52.74% 3.80%
484 242 38 185 19 0 242 92.72% 50.00% 3.93%
Totals: 1,935 1,089 212 828 49 0 846 94.53% 56.28% 2.53%
AxsisvPs 12/06/2019 6:00 PM Page 1 of 2



Location Performance Summary Report By Lane

City and County of San Francisco
Automated Enforcement Program

Submission Criteria

From Violation Date: 6/1/2019

To Violation Date: 6/30/2019

Violation Type: ALL

Locations With No Events

SF09
SF10
SF12
SF18
SF26
SFo04
SF14
SF17
SF22
SFO01
SF11
SF20
SF25
SFO7
SF23
SF06
SF16
SF21
SF19
SF05
SF08

WB FELL ST @ MASONIC AVE

WB HAYES ST @ POLK ST

EB OAK ST @ OCTAVIA BLVD

NB S VAN NESS AVE @ 14TH ST

WB FELL ST @ MASONIC AVE

SB 6TH ST @ BRYANT ST

NB OCTAVIA BLVD @ OAK ST

SB POLK ST @ HAYES ST

SB VAN NESS AVE/US 101 (LHT) @ BROADWAY ST
EB BRYANT ST @ 6TH ST

WB HOWARD ST @ 9TH ST

NB DIVISADERO ST @ BUSH ST

EB BRYANT ST @ 6TH ST

NB 19TH ST/SR 1 @ SLOAT BLVD/SR 35
SB 4TH ST @ HARRISON ST

SB 6TH ST @ FOLSOM ST

SB PARK PRESIDIO BLVD/SR 1 @ LAKE ST
SB 8TH ST @ FOLSOM ST

EB MARKET ST @ OCTAVIA BLVD

EB BRYANT ST @ 6TH ST

SB 19TH ST/SR 1 @ SLOAT BLVD/SR 35

uuuuuuuuuu

ROCESSING SYSTEM

12/06/2019 6:00 PM

Page 2 of 2




City and County of San Francisco
Automated Enforcement Program

Location Performance Summary Report By Lane

Submission Criteria

VIOLATION PROCESSING SYSTEM

From Violation Date: 7/1/2019 To Violation Date: 7/31/2019 Violation Type: ALL
A B C D E F G H | J
(C+D+E) (A-B-F)  (G/(G+E)) (BIA) (E/A)
Violation
Violation Non- Events Controllable
Violation Event Non- Controllable Controllable Still In Citations Issuance Rejection Rejection
Location Events Rejections Violations Reijections Rejections Workflow Issued Rate Percentage Percentage
SF02 SB 4TH ST @ HARRISON ST
Lane 2 175 69 13 53 3 0 106 97.25% 39.43% 1.71%
Lane 3 618 268 68 193 7 0 350 98.04% 43.37% 1.13%
Lane 4 564 344 84 251 9 0 220 96.07% 60.99% 1.60%
1,357 681 165 497 19 0 676 97.27% 50.18% 1.40%
SF03 WB HARRISON ST @ 4TH ST
Lane 3 54 44 31 13 0 0 10 100.00% 81.48% 0.00%
Lane 4 39 19 10 9 0 0 20 100.00% 48.72% 0.00%
Lane 5 13 9 6 3 0 0 4 100.00% 69.23% 0.00%
106 72 a7 25 0 0 34 100.00% 67.92% 0.00%
SF21 SB 8TH ST @ FOLSOM ST
Lane 1 67 31 24 7 0 0 36 100.00% 46.27% 0.00%
Lane 2 29 14 12 1 1 0 15 93.75% 48.28% 3.45%
Lane 3 14 6 1 4 1 0 8 88.89% 42.86% 7.14%
110 51 37 12 2 0 59 96.72% 46.36% 1.82%
SF24 WB HARRISON ST @ 4TH ST
Lane 1 206 105 19 84 2 0 101 98.06% 50.97% 0.97%
Lane 2 235 106 19 83 4 0 129 96.99% 45.11% 1.70%
441 21 38 167 6 0 230 97.46% 47.85% 1.36%
Totals: 2,014 1,015 287 701 27 0 999 97.37% 50.40% 1.34%
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Location Performance Summary Report By Lane

City and County of San Francisco
Automated Enforcement Program

Submission Criteria

From Violation Date: 7/1/2019

To Violation Date: 7/31/2019

Violation Type: ALL

Locations With No Events

SF09
SF10
SF12
SF18
SF26
SFo04
SF14
SF17
SF22
SFO01
SF11
SF20
SF25
SFO7
SF23
SF06
SF16
SF19
SF05
SF08

WB FELL ST @ MASONIC AVE

WB HAYES ST @ POLK ST

EB OAK ST @ OCTAVIA BLVD

NB S VAN NESS AVE @ 14TH ST

WB FELL ST @ MASONIC AVE

SB 6TH ST @ BRYANT ST

NB OCTAVIA BLVD @ OAK ST

SB POLK ST @ HAYES ST

SB VAN NESS AVE/US 101 (LHT) @ BROADWAY ST
EB BRYANT ST @ 6TH ST

WB HOWARD ST @ 9TH ST

NB DIVISADERO ST @ BUSH ST

EB BRYANT ST @ 6TH ST

NB 19TH ST/SR 1 @ SLOAT BLVD/SR 35
SB 4TH ST @ HARRISON ST

SB 6TH ST @ FOLSOM ST

SB PARK PRESIDIO BLVD/SR 1 @ LAKE ST
EB MARKET ST @ OCTAVIA BLVD

EB BRYANT ST @ 6TH ST

SB 19TH ST/SR 1 @ SLOAT BLVD/SR 35

uuuuuuuuuu

ROCESSING SYSTEM

12/06/2019 6:01 PM
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City and County of San Francisco
Automated Enforcement Program

Location Performance Summary Report By Lane

Submission Criteria

VIOLATION PROCESSING SYSTEM

From Violation Date: 8/1/2019 To Violation Date: 8/31/2019 Violation Type: ALL
A B C D E F G H | J
(C+D+E) (A-B-F)  (G/(G+E)) (BIA) (E/A)
Violation
Violation Non- Events Controllable
Violation Event Non- Controllable Controllable Still In Citations Issuance Rejection Rejection
Location Events Rejections Violations Reijections Rejections Workflow Issued Rate Percentage Percentage
SF02 SB 4TH ST @ HARRISON ST
Lane 2 167 80 20 59 1 0 87 98.86% 47.90% 0.60%
Lane 3 606 296 70 221 5 0 310 98.41% 48.84% 0.83%
Lane 4 513 322 82 232 8 0 191 95.98% 62.77% 1.56%
1,286 698 172 512 14 0 588 97.67% 54.28% 1.09%
SF03 WB HARRISON ST @ 4TH ST
Lane 3 43 31 18 13 0 0 12 100.00% 72.09% 0.00%
Lane 4 39 29 13 16 0 0 10 100.00% 74.36% 0.00%
Lane 5 16 15 12 3 0 0 1 100.00% 93.75% 0.00%
98 75 43 32 0 0 23 100.00% 76.53% 0.00%
SF06 SB 6TH ST @ FOLSOM ST
Lane 1 40 14 3 11 0 26 100.00% 35.00% 0.00%
Lane 2 19 7 5 0 0 12 100.00% 36.84% 0.00%
59 21 5 16 0 0 38 100.00% 35.59% 0.00%
SF21 SB 8TH ST @ FOLSOM ST
Lane 1 110 70 41 29 0 0 40 100.00% 63.64% 0.00%
Lane 2 48 31 20 10 1 0 17 94.44% 64.58% 2.08%
Lane 3 10 6 2 4 0 0 4 100.00% 60.00% 0.00%
168 107 63 43 1 0 61 98.39% 63.69% 0.60%
SF24 WB HARRISON ST @ 4TH ST
Lane 1 250 140 24 113 0 110 97.35% 56.00% 1.20%
Lane 2 204 107 19 85 3 0 97 97.00% 52.45% 1.47%
454 247 43 198 6 0 207 97.18% 54.41% 1.32%
Totals: 2,065 1,148 326 801 21 0 917 97.76% 55.59% 1.02%
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Location Performance Summary Report By Lane

City and County of San Francisco
Automated Enforcement Program

Submission Criteria

From Violation Date: 8/1/2019

To Violation Date: 8/31/2019

Violation Type: ALL

Locations With No Events

SF09
SF10
SF12
SF18
SF26
SF14
SF17
SF22
SFO01
SF11
SF20
SFO7
SF23
SF16
SF19
SF08

WB FELL ST @ MASONIC AVE

WB HAYES ST @ POLK ST

EB OAK ST @ OCTAVIA BLVD

NB S VAN NESS AVE @ 14TH ST

WB FELL ST @ MASONIC AVE

NB OCTAVIA BLVD @ OAK ST

SB POLK ST @ HAYES ST

SB VAN NESS AVE/US 101 (LHT) @ BROADWAY ST
EB BRYANT ST @ 6TH ST

WB HOWARD ST @ 9TH ST

NB DIVISADERO ST @ BUSH ST

NB 19TH ST/SR 1 @ SLOAT BLVD/SR 35
SB 4TH ST @ HARRISON ST

SB PARK PRESIDIO BLVD/SR 1 @ LAKE ST
EB MARKET ST @ OCTAVIA BLVD

SB 19TH ST/SR 1 @ SLOAT BLVD/SR 35

uuuuuuuuuu

ROCESSING SYSTEM

12/06/2019 6:01 PM
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City and County of San Francisco
Automated Enforcement Program

Location Performance Summary Report By Lane

Submission Criteria

VIOLATION PROCESSING SYSTEM

From Violation Date: 9/1/2019 To Violation Date: 9/30/2019 Violation Type: ALL
A B C D E F G H | J
(C+D+E) (A-B-F)  (GI(G+E)) (BIA) (E/A)
Violation
Violation Non- Events Controllable
Violation Event Non- Controllable Controllable Still In Citations Issuance Rejection Rejection
Location Events Rejections Violations Reijections Rejections Workflow Issued Rate Percentage Percentage
SF02 SB 4TH ST @ HARRISON ST
Lane 2 146 72 8 64 0 0 74 100.00% 49.32% 0.00%
Lane 3 481 229 30 195 4 0 252 98.44% 47.61% 0.83%
Lane 4 556 328 64 257 7 0 228 97.02% 58.99% 1.26%
1,183 629 102 516 1 0 554 98.05% 53.17% 0.93%
SF03 WB HARRISON ST @ 4TH ST
Lane 3 54 39 19 19 1 0 15 93.75% 72.22% 1.85%
Lane 4 35 24 14 10 0 0 11 100.00% 68.57% 0.00%
Lane 5 16 12 11 1 0 0 4 100.00% 75.00% 0.00%
105 75 44 30 1 0 30 96.77% 71.43% 0.95%
SF04 SB 6TH ST @ BRYANT ST
Lane 1 173 46 4 39 3 0 127 97.69% 26.59% 1.73%
Lane 2 81 18 5 13 0 0 63 100.00% 22.22% 0.00%
Lane 3 10 1 0 1 0 0 9 100.00% 10.00% 0.00%
264 65 9 53 3 0 199 98.51% 24.62% 1.14%
SF05 EB BRYANT ST @ 6TH ST
Lane 1 32 12 6 6 0 20 100.00% 37.50% 0.00%
Lane 2 49 22 12 10 0 0 27 100.00% 44.90% 0.00%
81 34 18 16 0 0 47 100.00% 41.98% 0.00%
SF06 SB 6TH ST @ FOLSOM ST
Lane 1 54 33 16 17 0 0 21 100.00% 61.11% 0.00%
Lane 2 34 15 8 6 1 0 19 95.00% 44.12% 2.94%
88 48 24 23 0 40 97.56% 54.55% 1.14%
SF07 NB 19TH ST/SR 1 @ SLOAT BLVD/SR 35
Lane 1 43 13 4 8 1 0 30 96.77% 30.23% 2.33%
Lane 2 37 6 3 1 2 0 31 93.94% 16.22% 5.41%
Lane 3 60 15 10 4 1 0 45 97.83% 25.00% 1.67%
140 34 17 13 4 0 106 96.36% 24.29% 2.86%
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City and County of San Francisco
Automated Enforcement Program

Location Performance Summary Report By Lane

Submission Criteria

VIOLATION PROCESSING SYSTEM

From Violation Date: 9/1/2019 To Violation Date: 9/30/2019 Violation Type: ALL
A B C D E F G H | J
(C+D+E) (A-B-F)  (G/(G+E)) (BIA) (E/A)
Violation
Violation Non- Events Controllable
Violation Event Non- Controllable Controllable Still In Citations Issuance Rejection Rejection
Location Events Rejections Violations Reijections Rejections Workflow Issued Rate Percentage Percentage
SF18 NB S VAN NESS AVE @ 14TH ST
Lane 1 73 16 6 10 0 0 57 100.00% 21.92% 0.00%
Lane 2 65 18 9 9 0 0 47 100.00% 27.69% 0.00%
138 34 15 19 0 104 100.00% 24.64% 0.00%
SF20 NB DIVISADERO ST @ BUSH ST
Lane 1 21 9 6 3 0 0 12 100.00% 42.86% 0.00%
Lane 2 45 12 8 0 0 33 100.00% 26.67% 0.00%
66 21 14 7 0 0 45 100.00% 31.82% 0.00%
SF21 SB 8TH ST @ FOLSOM ST
Lane 1 134 83 39 42 2 0 51 96.23% 61.94% 1.49%
Lane 2 52 31 17 13 1 0 21 95.45% 59.62% 1.92%
Lane 3 22 13 5 8 0 0 9 100.00% 59.09% 0.00%
208 127 61 63 3 0 81 96.43% 61.06% 1.44%
SF24 WB HARRISON ST @ 4TH ST
Lane 1 141 69 9 58 2 0 72 97.30% 48.94% 1.42%
Lane 2 181 85 8 74 3 0 96 96.97% 46.96% 1.66%
322 154 17 132 5 0 168 97.11% 47.83% 1.55%
SF25 EB BRYANT ST @ 6TH ST
Lane 3 33 5 2 3 0 0 28 100.00% 15.15% 0.00%
Lane 4 47 10 4 6 0 0 37 100.00% 21.28% 0.00%
Lane 5 144 29 17 12 0 0 115 100.00% 20.14% 0.00%
224 44 23 21 0 0 180 100.00% 19.64% 0.00%
Totals: 2,819 1,265 344 893 28 0 1,554 98.23% 44.87% 0.99%
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Location Performance Summary Report By Lane

City and County of San Francisco
Automated Enforcement Program

Submission Criteria

From Violation Date: 9/1/2019

To Violation Date: 9/30/2019

Violation Type: ALL

Locations With No Events

SF09
SF10
SF12
SF26
SF14
SF17
SF22
SFO01
SF11
SF23
SF16
SF19
SF08

WB FELL ST @ MASONIC AVE

WB HAYES ST @ POLK ST

EB OAK ST @ OCTAVIA BLVD

WB FELL ST @ MASONIC AVE

NB OCTAVIA BLVD @ OAK ST

SB POLK ST @ HAYES ST

SB VAN NESS AVE/US 101 (LHT) @ BROADWAY ST
EB BRYANT ST @ 6TH ST

WB HOWARD ST @ 9TH ST

SB 4TH ST @ HARRISON ST

SB PARK PRESIDIO BLVD/SR 1 @ LAKE ST
EB MARKET ST @ OCTAVIA BLVD

SB 19TH ST/SR 1 @ SLOAT BLVD/SR 35
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City and County of San Francisco
Automated Enforcement Program

Location Performance Summary Report By Lane

Submission Criteria

VIOLATION PROCESSING SYSTEM

From Violation Date: 10/1/2019 To Violation Date: 10/31/2019 Violation Type: ALL
A B C D E F G H | J
(C+D+E) (A-B-F)  (GI(G+E)) (BIA) (E/A)
Violation
Violation Non- Events Controllable
Violation Event Non- Controllable Controllable Still In Citations Issuance Rejection Rejection
Location Events Rejections Violations Reijections Rejections Workflow Issued Rate Percentage Percentage
SF02 SB 4TH ST @ HARRISON ST
Lane 2 125 53 8 45 0 1 71 100.00% 42.40% 0.00%
Lane 3 465 229 36 188 5 0 236 97.93% 49.25% 1.08%
Lane 4 534 330 56 264 10 1 203 95.31% 61.80% 1.87%
1,124 612 100 497 15 2 510 97.14% 54.45% 1.33%
SF03 WB HARRISON ST @ 4TH ST
Lane 3 58 49 29 19 1 0 9 90.00% 84.48% 1.72%
Lane 4 39 32 12 20 0 0 7 100.00% 82.05% 0.00%
Lane 5 15 14 11 3 0 0 1 100.00% 93.33% 0.00%
112 95 52 42 1 0 17 94.44% 84.82% 0.89%
SF04 SB 6TH ST @ BRYANT ST
Lane 1 165 102 17 79 0 63 91.30% 61.82% 3.64%
Lane 2 110 56 5 46 5 0 54 91.53% 50.91% 4.55%
Lane 3 12 7 2 5 0 0 5 100.00% 58.33% 0.00%
287 165 24 130 11 0 122 91.73% 57.49% 3.83%
SF05 EB BRYANT ST @ 6TH ST
Lane 1 19 13 4 9 0 0 6 100.00% 68.42% 0.00%
Lane 2 26 14 5 9 0 0 12 100.00% 53.85% 0.00%
45 27 9 18 0 0 18 100.00% 60.00% 0.00%
SF06 SB 6TH ST @ FOLSOM ST
Lane 1 94 78 33 43 2 0 16 88.89% 82.98% 2.13%
Lane 2 56 37 11 24 2 0 19 90.48% 66.07% 3.57%
150 115 44 67 4 0 35 89.74% 76.67% 2.67%
SF07 NB 19TH ST/SR 1 @ SLOAT BLVD/SR 35
Lane 1 122 118 41 43 34 0 4 10.53% 96.72% 27.87%
Lane 2 70 68 6 40 22 0 2 8.33% 97.14% 31.43%
Lane 3 108 101 18 46 37 0 7 15.91% 93.52% 34.26%
300 287 65 129 93 0 13 12.26% 95.67% 31.00%
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City and County of San Francisco
Automated Enforcement Program

Location Performance Summary Report By Lane

Submission Criteria

VIOLATION PROCESSING SYSTEM

From Violation Date: 10/1/2019 To Violation Date: 10/31/2019 Violation Type: ALL
A B C D E F G H | J
(C+D+E) (A-B-F)  (G/(G+E)) (BIA) (E/A)
Violation
Violation Non- Events Controllable
Violation Event Non- Controllable Controllable Still In Citations Issuance Rejection Rejection
Location Events Rejections Violations Reijections Rejections Workflow Issued Rate Percentage Percentage
SF18 NB S VAN NESS AVE @ 14TH ST
Lane 1 96 54 16 36 2 0 42 95.45% 56.25% 2.08%
Lane 2 145 88 22 62 57 93.44% 60.69% 2.76%
241 142 38 98 6 99 94.29% 58.92% 2.49%
SF20 NB DIVISADERO ST @ BUSH ST
Lane 1 47 31 12 19 0 0 16 100.00% 65.96% 0.00%
Lane 2 86 51 23 27 1 0 35 97.22% 59.30% 1.16%
133 82 35 46 1 0 51 98.08% 61.65% 0.75%
SF21 SB 8TH ST @ FOLSOM ST
Lane 1 119 81 44 35 2 0 38 95.00% 68.07% 1.68%
Lane 2 56 37 16 20 1 0 19 95.00% 66.07% 1.79%
Lane 3 22 17 5 11 1 0 5 83.33% 77.27% 4.55%
197 135 65 66 4 0 62 93.94% 68.53% 2.03%
SF24 WB HARRISON ST @ 4TH ST
Lane 1 145 90 25 62 3 0 55 94.83% 62.07% 2.07%
Lane 2 135 75 5 64 6 0 60 90.91% 55.56% 4.44%
280 165 30 126 9 0 115 92.74% 58.93% 3.21%
SF25 EB BRYANT ST @ 6TH ST
Lane 3 26 17 8 9 0 0 9 100.00% 65.38% 0.00%
Lane 4 51 21 2 18 1 0 30 96.77% 41.18% 1.96%
Lane 5 155 82 25 49 8 1 72 90.00% 52.90% 5.16%
232 120 35 76 9 1 111 92.50% 51.72% 3.88%
Totals: 3,101 1,945 497 1,295 153 3 1,153 88.28% 62.72% 4.93%
AxsisVvPs 12/06/2019 6:02 PM Page 2 of 3



Location Performance Summary Report By Lane

City and County of San Francisco
Automated Enforcement Program

Submission Criteria

From Violation Date: 10/1/2019

To Violation Date:

10/31/2019

Violation Type: ALL

Locations With No Events

SF09
SF10
SF12
SF26
SF14
SF17
SF22
SFO01
SF11
SF23
SF16
SF19
SF08

WB FELL ST @ MASONIC AVE

WB HAYES ST @ POLK ST

EB OAK ST @ OCTAVIA BLVD

WB FELL ST @ MASONIC AVE

NB OCTAVIA BLVD @ OAK ST

SB POLK ST @ HAYES ST

SB VAN NESS AVE/US 101 (LHT) @ BROADWAY ST
EB BRYANT ST @ 6TH ST

WB HOWARD ST @ 9TH ST

SB 4TH ST @ HARRISON ST

SB PARK PRESIDIO BLVD/SR 1 @ LAKE ST
EB MARKET ST @ OCTAVIA BLVD

SB 19TH ST/SR 1 @ SLOAT BLVD/SR 35
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City and County of San Francisco
Automated Enforcement Program

Location Performance Summary Report By Lane

Submission Criteria

VIOLATION PROCESSING SYSTEM

From Violation Date: 11/1/2019 To Violation Date: 11/30/2019 Violation Type: ALL
A B C D E F G H | J
(C+D+E) (A-B-F)  (GI(G+E)) (BIA) (E/A)
Violation
Violation Non- Events Controllable
Violation Event Non- Controllable Controllable Still In Citations Issuance Rejection Rejection
Location Events Rejections Violations Reijections Rejections Workflow Issued Rate Percentage Percentage
SF02 SB 4TH ST @ HARRISON ST
Lane 2 146 87 11 71 5 1 58 92.06% 59.59% 3.42%
Lane 3 435 209 29 170 10 5 221 95.67% 48.05% 2.30%
Lane 4 368 243 50 187 6 0 125 95.42% 66.03% 1.63%
949 539 90 428 21 6 404 95.06% 56.80% 2.21%
SF03 WB HARRISON ST @ 4TH ST
Lane 3 70 53 11 39 3 0 17 85.00% 75.71% 4.29%
Lane 4 55 37 14 21 2 1 17 89.47% 67.27% 3.64%
Lane 5 21 17 13 4 0 0 4 100.00% 80.95% 0.00%
146 107 38 64 5 1 38 88.37% 73.29% 3.42%
SF04 SB 6TH ST @ BRYANT ST
Lane 1 137 89 8 77 4 1 47 92.16% 64.96% 2.92%
Lane 2 72 31 3 25 3 1 40 93.02% 43.06% 417%
Lane 3 12 7 3 4 0 0 5 100.00% 58.33% 0.00%
221 127 14 106 7 2 92 92.93% 57.47% 3.17%
SF05 EB BRYANT ST @ 6TH ST
Lane 1 32 20 7 13 0 0 12 100.00% 62.50% 0.00%
Lane 2 36 21 3 17 1 0 15 93.75% 58.33% 2.78%
68 4 10 30 1 0 27 96.43% 60.29% 1.47%
SF06 SB 6TH ST @ FOLSOM ST
Lane 1 79 62 16 45 1 0 17 94.44% 78.48% 1.27%
Lane 2 43 26 9 16 1 0 17 94.44% 60.47% 2.33%
122 88 25 61 2 0 34 94.44% 72.13% 1.64%
SF07 NB 19TH ST/SR 1 @ SLOAT BLVD/SR 35
Lane 1 53 37 2 29 6 1 15 71.43% 69.81% 11.32%
Lane 2 50 30 7 17 6 4 16 72.73% 60.00% 12.00%
Lane 3 78 49 29 14 0 29 67.44% 62.82% 17.95%
181 116 15 75 26 5 60 69.77% 64.09% 14.36%
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City and County of San Francisco
Automated Enforcement Program

Location Performance Summary Report By Lane

Submission Criteria

VIOLATION PROCESSING SYSTEM

From Violation Date: 11/1/2019 To Violation Date: 11/30/2019 Violation Type: ALL
A B C D E F G H | J
(C+D+E) (A-B-F)  (G/(G+E)) (BIA) (E/A)
Violation
Violation Non- Events Controllable
Violation Event Non- Controllable Controllable Still In Citations Issuance Rejection Rejection
Location Events Rejections Violations Reijections Rejections Workflow Issued Rate Percentage Percentage
SF18 NB S VAN NESS AVE @ 14TH ST
Lane 1 75 54 12 40 2 0 21 91.30% 72.00% 2.67%
Lane 2 119 69 22 40 7 1 49 87.50% 57.98% 5.88%
194 123 34 80 9 1 70 88.61% 63.40% 4.64%
SF20 NB DIVISADERO ST @ BUSH ST
Lane 1 34 24 7 16 1 0 10 90.91% 70.59% 2.94%
Lane 2 64 36 11 22 3 3 25 89.29% 56.25% 4.69%
98 60 18 38 4 35 89.74% 61.22% 4.08%
SF21 SB 8TH ST @ FOLSOM ST
Lane 1 110 67 25 40 2 1 42 95.45% 60.91% 1.82%
Lane 2 47 30 15 13 2 0 17 89.47% 63.83% 4.26%
Lane 3 19 12 6 5 1 1 6 85.71% 63.16% 5.26%
176 109 46 58 5 2 65 92.86% 61.93% 2.84%
SF24 WB HARRISON ST @ 4TH ST
Lane 1 228 122 19 97 6 1 105 94.59% 53.51% 2.63%
Lane 2 284 152 7 142 3 1 131 97.76% 53.52% 1.06%
512 274 26 239 9 2 236 96.33% 53.52% 1.76%
SF25 EB BRYANT ST @ 6TH ST
Lane 3 16 12 3 9 0 0 4 100.00% 75.00% 0.00%
Lane 4 26 14 1 13 0 0 12 100.00% 53.85% 0.00%
Lane 5 112 63 13 48 2 2 47 95.92% 56.25% 1.79%
154 89 17 70 2 2 63 96.92% 57.79% 1.30%
Totals: 2,821 1,673 333 1,249 91 24 1,124 92.51% 59.31% 3.23%
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Location Performance Summary Report By Lane

City and County of San Francisco
Automated Enforcement Program

Submission Criteria

From Violation Date: 11/1/2019

To Violation Date:

11/30/2019

Violation Type: ALL

Locations With No Events

SF09
SF10
SF12
SF26
SF14
SF17
SF22
SFO01
SF11
SF23
SF16
SF19
SF08

WB FELL ST @ MASONIC AVE

WB HAYES ST @ POLK ST

EB OAK ST @ OCTAVIA BLVD

WB FELL ST @ MASONIC AVE

NB OCTAVIA BLVD @ OAK ST

SB POLK ST @ HAYES ST

SB VAN NESS AVE/US 101 (LHT) @ BROADWAY ST
EB BRYANT ST @ 6TH ST

WB HOWARD ST @ 9TH ST

SB 4TH ST @ HARRISON ST

SB PARK PRESIDIO BLVD/SR 1 @ LAKE ST
EB MARKET ST @ OCTAVIA BLVD

SB 19TH ST/SR 1 @ SLOAT BLVD/SR 35
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